This product is RoHS compliant.
Ø8.3
Ø8.3 max
10
 m
ax
23
 m

MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Fastron
Part No.
Inductance
L (µH)
fL
(kHz)
Tolerance
± (%)
DCR
max. (Ω)
Rated DC
Current (A) Price Each
IN Isat 1 50 100 500
434-07HCP-1R0M 07HCP-1R0M-50 1 1 @ 0.25V 20 0.06 7.50 10 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-2R2M 07HCP-2R2M-50 2.2 1 @ 0.25V 20 0.01 6 8 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-3R3M 07HCP-3R3M-50 3.3 1 @ 0.25V 20 0.013 5 6.30 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-4R7M 07HCP-4R7M-50 4.7 1 @ 0.25V 20 0.018 4 5.4 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-6R8M 07HCP-6R8M-50 6.8 1 @ 0.25V 20 0.025 3.8 6.5 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-100M 07HCP-100M-50 10 1 @ 0.25V 20 0.04 2.6 5 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-220K 07HCP-220K-50 22 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.055 2.3 3.6 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-330K 07HCP-330K-50 33 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.1 1.5 2.5 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-470K 07HCP-470K-50 47 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.1 1.3 2.5 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-680K 07HCP-680K-50 68 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.14 1.1 2.1 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-820K 07HCP-820K-50 82 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.16 1 1.9 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-101K 07HCP-101K-50 100 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.19 0.9 1.6 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-121K 07HCP-121K-50 120 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.22 0.85 1 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-221K 07HCP-221K-50 220 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.38 0.64 1.2 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-331K 07HCP-331K-50 330 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.7 0.51 0.95 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-391K 07HCP-391K-50 390 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.89 0.5 0.8 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-471K 07HCP-471K-50 470 1 @ 0.25V 10 0.89 0.43 0.8 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-821K 07HCP-821K-50 820 1 @ 0.25V 10 1.56 0.36 0.7 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-102K 07HCP-102K-50 1000 1 @ 0.25V 10 1.84 0.3 0.5 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-152K 07HCP-152K-50 1500 1 @ 0.25V 10 3.3 0.3 0.3 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-182K 07HCP-182K-50 1800 1 @ 0.25V 10 3.3 0.21 0.35 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-222K 07HCP-222K-50 2200 1 @ 0.25V 10 5.3 0.19 0.25 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-272K 07HCP-272K-50 2700 1 @ 0.25V 10 6.8 0.24 0.17 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-402K 07HCP-402K-50 4000 1 @ 0.25V 10 10.3 0.14 0.22 .79 .728 .637 .523
434-07HCP-103K 07HCP-103K-50 10000 1 @ 0.25V 10 24 0.14 0.17 .79 .728 .637 .523
FASTRON wide band chokes are commonly used in burner and signal filtering applications and protect
against radio frequency interfaces of components on PCB’s.
HIGH CURRENT SMD BEADS
MOUSER

Rated DC
Current
(A)
Temp
Rise
∆(⁰C)
ISAT
(A)
DCR
(Ω)
Dimensions (mm) Price Each Reel
Quantity
Reel
Price Ea.ø d ø D1 A ø D F F1 1 50 100
3RCC Series
434-3RCC-1R8M 3RCC-1R8M-00 1.8 20 2.5 < 15 10.0 0.008 0.67 3.0 12 4.6 8.8 3.7 1.19 .998 .898 1500 .447
434-3RCC-4R7M 3RCC-4R7M-00 4.7 20 2.5 < 15 5.0 0.012 0.67 3.0 20 4.6 13.0 3.7 1.19 .998 .898 1500 .447
434-3RCC-7R0M 3RCC-7R0M-00 7.0 20 1.9 < 15 4.6 0.016 0.63 3.3 22 4.8 14.2 4.0 1.19 .998 .898 1500 .447
434-3RCC-9R0M 3RCC-9R0M-00 9.0 20 1.0 < 15 3.7 0.020 0.63 3.3 22 4.8 17.5 4.0 1.19 .998 .898 1500 .447
4RCC Series
434-4RCC-1R8M 4RCC-1R8M-00 1.8 20 10 < 15 15.0 0.003 1.32 4.0 20 6.9 15.9 5.4 1.51 1.27 1.13 1000 .632
434-4RCC-4R7M 4RCC-4R7M-00 4.7 20 6 < 15 8.2 0.007 1.00 4.0 25 6.3 18.4 5.1 1.41 1.18 1.06 1000 .59
434-4RCC-7R0M 4RCC-7R0M-00 7.0 20 5 < 15 6.5 0.008 0.95 4.0 30 6.2 19.5 5.0 1.51 1.27 1.13 1000 .632
434-4RCC-9R0M 4RCC-9R0M-00 9.0 20 4 < 15 5.6 0.015 0.85 4.0 30 6.0 20.1 4.9 1.51 1.27 1.13 1000 .632
434-4RCC-120M 4RCC-120M-00 12.0 20 2 < 15 5.0 0.022 0.63 4.0 25 5.5 16.9 4.7 1.51 1.27 1.13 1000 .632
5RCC Series
434-5RCC-2R5M 5RCC-2R5M-00 2.5 20 6.0 < 15 18.0 0.005 1.00 5.0 20 7.3 11.0 6.1 1.65 1.38 1.24 800 .691
434-5RCC-4R7M 5RCC-4R7M-00 4.7 20 5.0 < 15 13.0 0.008 0.95 5.0 25 7.2 14.5 6.0 1.65 1.38 1.24 800 .691
434-5RCC-7R0M 5RCC-7R0M-00 7.0 20 3.0 < 15 11.0 0.017 0.71 5.0 20 6.7 15.3 5.7 1.65 1.38 1.24 800 .691
434-5RCC-100M 5RCC-100M-00 10.0 20 2.0 < 15 9.0 0.027 0.63 5.0 20 6.5 16.2 5.7 1.65 1.38 1.24 800 .691
434-5RCC-120M 5RCC-120M-00 12.0 20 2.5 < 15 8.5 0.024 0.63 5.0 25 6.5 14.9 5.7 1.65 1.38 1.24 800 .691
434-5RCC-250M 5RCC-250M-00 25.0 20 1.0 < 15 5.0 0.038 0.63 5.0 30 6.5 22.8 5.7 1.71 1.43 1.29 800 .716
6RCC Series
434-6RCC-4R0M 6RCC-4R0M-00 4 20 10.0 < 15 22.0 0.005 1.32 6.0 25 8.9 18.7 7.4 1.96 1.64 1.46 500 1.14
434-6RCC-6R0M 6RCC-6R0M-00 6 20 7.0 < 15 17.0 0.008 1.06 6.0 25 8.4 18.4 7.1 1.96 1.64 1.46 500 1.14
434-6RCC-100M 6RCC-100M-00 10.0 20 5.0 < 15 14.0 0.013 0.95 6.0 25 8.2 22.4 7.0 1.96 1.64 1.46 500 1.14
434-6RCC-150M 6RCC-150M-00 15.0 20 2.0 < 15 10.0 0.030 0.63 6.0 25 7.5 16.2 6.7 1.96 1.64 1.46 500 1.14
434-6RCC-220M 6RCC-220M-00 22.0 20 2.0 < 15 7.8 0.034 0.63 6.0 30 7.5 18.2 6.7 1.96 1.64 1.46 500 1.14
434-6RCC-300M 6RCC-300M-00 30.0 20 2.0 < 15 7.0 0.046 0.63 6.0 30 7.5 24.2 6.7 1.96 1.64 1.46 500 1.14
SMB/001 SMB/002
DIMENSIONS: mm
DIMENSIONS: mm
Features: